Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc.
Amendment #3 to Contract No. PPB22

THIS AMENDMENT entered into between Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc.,
hereinafter referred to as “CFCHS” and Osceola Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a Park Place
Behavioral Health Care hereinafter referred to as the “Provider,” amends Contract No.
PPB22.

The purpose of this amendment is to align the State Opioid Response (SOR) funding with the
FY 20-21 budget, as shown in the table below:

oca Bl FPE2 Arrendiment 22 i PPE22 Arvendirent 3 Cifference [ Notes B FundingSource |§
MHAOO & 1,801504.00 $ 1,801504.00 % - General Reverue Recurring
MHATZ & 124,069.00 $ 124,069.00 $ - Forendic Recurring
MHATE & 574800 $ 574800 $ - IopP Recurring
Care
MHODMN % 10146200 F 10146200 % - (pordingtion Recurring
OCA Expired, CC
Mawigat on
MHOME $ 11813200 $ - % (118,132.00) Pecidig Mon-Recurring
MHAPG § 7139000 $ 71,390.00 % - PATH Recurring
Trargtiond
MHTRY $ 3780300 $ 37,803.00 % - Nouchers Recurring
MHDO $ 24400600 $ 24400600 $ - General Reverue Recurring
MSA00 $ 854,908.00 $ 854,908.00 % - General Reverue Recurring
(OCA Expired,
Opioid Road to
MAZ20 $ 3289700 % - % (32,897.00) Recovery Mon-Recurri ng
MSA23 & 12897.00 $ 12897.00 $ - HvHock Grant Recurring
Care
MO $ 4346400 $ 4346400 $ - Coordination Recurring
F0R Fundng
Year 2,Q1
M3EM2Z § 318537.00 $ 3321989 $ (285,317.11) dlocation Mon-Recurr ng
Hospita Bridge
MSEOH  § 33654200 $ 2500000 % (311,542.00) Funding Mon-Recurri ng
OCA BExpired,
3OR Fundng
MSEOR & 10221900 $ - % (102,219.00) Year 1 Non-Recurring
Trarsitiond
MSTRV  $ 2454600 % 2454600 % - \ouchers Recurring
MSETE § 4646100 $ 46,461.00 % - TANF Recurring
Mew GPRA, OCA,
MIEF  § - % 2076667 $ 20,76667 Qlalloction  MNon-Recurring
TOTAL $ 4,276585.00 % 3,447,24455 % (829,34044)




1. Page 1 is hereby amended to read (words underlined are inserted and words stricken
are deleted):
Subcontract Number: PPB22
Subcontract Amount: $42;829,755.:60 $11,171,074.12
Local Match Requirement: $1;984,467060 $1,778.745.00
Begin and End Dates: 7/1/2019 — 6/30/2022

1. Pages 4-5 are hereby amended to read (words underlined are inserted and words
stricken are deleted):

5. At the beginning of each fiscal year, the total subcontract amount in Table 1 will
be adjusted accordingly.

Table 1 — Subcontract Funding and Local Match Requirement
State Fiscal Year Subcontract Amount Local Match Requirement
2019-2020 $4,276,585.00 $661,489.00
2020-2021 %mm Wm
2021-2022 %Mm MW
Total $11,171,074.12 $1.778.745.00

This amendment shall begin on July 1, 2020 or the date in which the amendment has been
signed by both parties, whichever is earlier.

All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment
shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at
the level specified in the contract.

This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this 3-page amendment to be
executed by their officials thereunto duly authorized.

FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 59-1677912
Osceola Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a
Park Place Behavioral Health Care




PPB22 Amendment 3 Document Page 1 of 3



Signatures

Park Place Behavioral Health Care
Richard C Barlow
Executive Vice President

Lichard ¢ Barlow

Signed on 2020-09-28 18:38:04 GMT

concord

Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc.
Maria Bledsoe
Chief Executive Officer

MAix (‘B[Leigae

Signed on 2020-09-29 16:27:51 GMT



		richardb@ppbh.org
	2020-09-28T18:38:04+0000
	Paris, France
	Richard C Barlow
	Richard C Barlow via Concord


		mbledsoe@cfchs.org
	2020-09-29T16:27:51+0000
	Paris, France
	Maria Bledsoe
	Maria Bledsoe via Concord




